WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM CM No. 01-46

SUBJECT: Contract Award For Construction of Prospector Hills and Wasilla
Villa Condos Subdivisions Paving LID.

REQUESTED BY: Public Works
PREPARED BY: Public Works DATE: July 20, 2001

FOR AGENDA OF: July 23, 2001

SUMMARY: The bid opening for this project was hel'd at 2:00pm on July 20, 2001.
Three bids were received. The bids were read aloud, as follows:

Wilder Construction Co. $340,577.50
Construction Unlimited, Inc. $377,415.00
Tamsher $343,481.15
Engineer’s Estimate $357,900.00

The bids have been reviewed and Wilder Construction had the lowest responsive bid.

FISCAL IMPACT: _ No _X Yes, amount requested: $340,577.50
Fund: 11-55-474-841-22 Prospector Hills/Was Villa LID

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to award the contract to Wilder

Construction in the Amount of $ 340,577.50. i
9%4‘8%‘/ — w\//'&/‘i ﬂ‘/“'/
Vi
Mﬂ/a/Z?: .

%g/@b@

Remewed,bf SARAH PALIN ayor
.

Presented to councit on.. ’7/0?3/0/

Action taken: %pmvea’
other- 2

Verified by A

] penteg

City of Wasilla CM No. 01-46
Page 1 of 1



