WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM CM No. 01-82

SUBJECT: Contract Amendment for Wilder Construction, In The Amount of
$67,263.30 for the Prospector Hills Paving LID.

REQUESTED BY: Public Works
PREPARED BY: Public Works DATE: October 15, 2001

FOR AGENDA OF: October 22, 2001

SUMMARY: Wilder Construction Company is under contract for the Prospector Hills
Paving LID. The original contract amount for the paving LID is $340,577.50. The
contract amendment is needed to cover costs beyond the bid schedule.

DISCUSSION: Wilder Construction Company bid the project based on the design
engineer’s bid schedule and estimated quantities. The proposed contract amendment
is made up of three parts; 1) approved change order by the City to facilitate the
relocation of a gas main; 2) normal variations in quantities from that estimated by the
design engineer; and 3) an error in the bid quantity for driveway approaches; with
amounts as follows:
Presented io counsil o, /O/ZZ-'/O/

Approved Change Order $3,020.00 Action taken: gjg_{mmm =
Normal Variations in Bid Quantities $9,128.30 other- -~ Demied
Driveway Approach Bid Package Error $55,115.00 Verified by 2

$67,263.30

The bid package error was only recently realized when the pay estimate was reviewed
that included the driveway approach pay item. The quantity listed in the bid package
was 21 square yards, which is approximately the amount needed for one driveway.
This project included 21 driveways.

e
FISCAL IMPACT: _ No X Yes, amount requested: $ 67,263.30
Fund: 11-55-472-841-01 LID Paving Support

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the amendment of the
Prospector Hills Paving LID Contract in the Amount of $67,263.30.

% it 71 9 Arepeoracys

' it et
%ﬁ—\/
Reviewed by: SARAH PALIN, Mayor \/KZM Bﬁm S

Page 1 of 1 CM No. 01-82
FORMAT/CMFORM(10/16/01)




